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THE A M E R I C A N BATTLE MONUMENTS COMMISSION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20314 

A p r i l 2, 1985 

SSGT M i l t o n E. Cowart 
18190494 
B l o t C, Row 28, Grave 27 

, / SSGT W i l l i a m L. Weissker 
IS 14070304 

P l o t C, Row 14, Grave 27 

Lor r a i n e American Cemetery 
St. Avoid, (Moselle) France 

1LT James F. G a t l i n , J r . 
0685331 
World War II Tablets of the 
Missing 

2LT Stephan V. B i e z i s 
0824081 
World War II Tablets of the 
Missing 

Henri-Chapelle American Cemetery 
and Memorial 
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium 

SSGT Joe R. Sanchez 
39290993 
World War I I Tablets of the 
Missing 
Luxembourg American Cemetery and 
Memorial 
Luxembourg C i t y , Luxembourg 

Major John J . Ad a i r , USAF (Ret) 
1510 M i l l s Place 
Escondido, CA 92072 

Dear Major Adair: 

Reference i s made to our l e t t e r of January 8, 1985. 

A copy of the M i s s i n g A i r Crew Report and a memorandum 
reviewing the circumstances surrounding your crews 



disappearance were found in LT G a t l i n ' s burial/MIA f i l e . You 
were the only one fortunate enough to s u r v i v e . I hope these 
two documents provide the information you are seeking. 

S i n c e r e l y , 

WILLIAM E. RYAN,/JR. 
C o l o n e l , AD 1 \ 
D i r e c t o r of Operavtijons 

and Finance ^ 

E n d s 



SENSITIVE SURFACE - HANDLE EPIES ONLY 

W A R D E P A R T M E N T 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 25. D. C , 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H D A T E I O A p r ! 1 1 9 4 6 , 

rfsps WBISSKEH, W i l l i a m L. . / . 

A R M Y S E R I A L N U M B E R 

14 070 304 
G R A D E 

S/Sg t 
H O M E A D D R E S S " 

Grenada, M i s B i s B l f t ) ! 
A R M OR S E R V I C E 

AC 
D A T E O F B I R T H 

16 Nov 20 
P L A C E O F D E A T H 

European A rea 

C A U S E O F D E A T H 

K i l l e d i n A c t i o n 
D A T E O F D E A T H 

23 De<B 44 
S T A T I O N O F D E C E A S E D 

European A rea 

DATE OF E N T R Y ON C U R R E N T 
A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

1 J a n 42 

L E N G T H O F S E R V I C E F Q B 
P A Y P U R P O S E S 

S T A T I O N O F D E C E A S E D 

European A rea 

DATE OF E N T R Y ON C U R R E N T 
A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

1 J a n 42 
Y E A R S , M O N T H S | ^ A " 

Essie B. Weissker, wife, 261 North BellevueE KemphiSj Tsnno / 
drew) 

Essie tf. Weissker, wife, same as above 
Mrs. Earl Eicher, mother. Depot Street, Orenadaj Mlss c 

Mrs. Herltta P. S p m i l l , sister, Depot Street, Grenadac Mies." 
I N V E S T I G A T I O N 

M A D E 

YES NO 

IN U N E OF DUTY 

NO 

ADDITIONAL DATA A N D / O R S T A T E M E N T 

OWN MISCONDUCT 
WAS D E C E A S E D 

ON D U T Y S T A T U S 
A U T H O R I Z E D 

A B S E N C E 
IN F L Y I N G PAY 

S T A T U S 
OTHER PAY STATUS 

(Specify below) 

"XI B A T T L E NON-BATH 1 I 

Finding of Death has "been issued previously under Section 5,, Pa'bile l>aw 4̂ 0, 
7 March 1942, as amended, showing presumed date of death as M Daoember 1945, 
This "report of death", based on information received sine© that date i s 1sfitt?»4 
in accordance with Section 9, of said Act, and i t s sffeet en prior payments etoi 
settlements Is as prescribed in Section 9. 

B Y O R D J R O F T H E S E C R E T A R Y OF WAR 

A D J U T * I T G E N E R A L 

52-1 EDITION OF 1 F E B R U A R Y 1945 M A Y BE USED. 

• • 
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AO 704 - AOO. .__ 
ABC, 39OO 

AO „.„ artanelon: 122 
C A 3 , B R HTB/me, 

HJEADQUABTERS, TOPED STATES P O R C ^ / ' W H O P ^ THEATER (REAR), APO 887, U^AHMT, 

THE ADJDT/KT OWHIAL ^ 

WAailNOTQN, 25, D, C. 

flh^^iV^^f^f 0 f i ^ » » , . l U l l l L, WEISSKER, 14070301. la 

B U M . * « r l o « i orw.. agt.tratlon Sorrtc., E<m>pem T h . ^ r ^ f 

KCNAHNEY 

OPF2DIAL: 

E. H. KOHEMAN, 
Lt, Col,,A* 0, D., 
Aflat. Adjutant Con, 

1 Inol: 
Report of Burial Iton fc -
S/Sgt, Willi aa t . WEISSKER, W07b3O4, 

, c^-J (<D (Lie kt Jj^fhi, a i 
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i R e s t r i c t e d 

REBURIAL 

•REPORT OF BURIAL J a n . 2 g . 1 9 , 6 

, , n f i 3 L - o Y M O l i T i j . ' a T . - i l f i ; 

W6isske r , W i l l i a m L . f M ^ M P R l A 0 7 0 3 a 

> Graves Registration 
! Form N o . 1 
ORcvUcd I Septal9^3) 

c 

o iwntnnTf 
J) f Unit 

Firsl SmtUi No 

B e t t e n f ^ l d , Ger:.,1,(W.^3065). Deer ^-1', 1.94A i' . Jump f rom plane 

1400 ^ F e b '19,46 U . S . M i l Cem. S t . A v o i d , :B?iW.e 260584 
Time « n j Datc of Buri«4 ' " l i I lKd3 . Maine .o l Cemctcrjr (• ,;, , , , . .( . ^ | . i ;N« l | c ' ) i « Coordinales of Localion 

ex . I. 0 

= Oisposilton of.UdentificMion Tagi : Buried witb body Yes]^ No • Atlachtd to Marker Yes • ^ 

I f N o Iden t i f i ca t ion Fags 

How'*v'erc remains identified? 

1- I .DvTag 
id 

REBURIAL ... 

. . . ^ 9 P r e v i o u s l y bUTi^d i n i d o l a t e d 
W h i t means o l i dcn t inca t iun were bur ied w i t h the: bodv r - c, • ' : . . v i i f . ^HuZr* iJ*fa3*jia - - / 

l oca t ed a t B e t t e n f e l d .Ger . (WL 1- I . f t .Tag Map R e f . Ger . 1/250,000, K o l n K' 
( I s o l a t e d Grave) (WL-31-64) 

grave 
•3065 
51 

T o determine R i g h t o r L e f t use D e c e a s e d ' s R igh t and L e f t . 

W h o is b u r i e d on : 

Deceased's Right UKKN0V/N X335.5 
Njiiue Serial N o . Rauk 

Deceased's Left ; 

27 
Grave N o . 

Grave No. 

Organizatior 

0RR .14100466 
Name Serial N o . Rank Organization 

9«b h* dalealZ a sAsm .iahufl baialosl ne si s tdl i l TAiAiO 111 
SigniJ |<^ a » ! % f n l # M l l ^ 4 > H 6 r P I » i M ^ ^ * r f H ^ " b & > t r m ' d , ? M A t a 4 < K S t>*"> o t W tkan officer repor t in s burial . 

M M ^ ^ M a U ^ t t f A ^ . ' ^ rf»«Ma b a b s a n »:.5q-; )-., ;: 

f ILLlAM L W E I S S K E V "' p r ' n t ot" identif'ca. ,it^Iy*T , n o 1 a f f i " d fil1 b e l l o w 1 
14070304 T42-43 A m K l < , T O A d d r _ 

unknown H « 
•n A Address C 

Religion Protestant ~ .. S, tir 
Lis t o n l y Pe r sona l E f f e c t s F o u n d o n B o d y and d i spos i t ion o f same : 

None 
-- ^ — a >a> — 

A TRUE COPY: 
S v i 0-41 •• 
^ J L. rj ffi 

/ t / WILLIAM H . BARNETT 0j : 
2nd. L t . 0-2018275 P 
G . R . O f f i o e r ! 5 • 

B . M0HLER 
MAJOR, QMC s 

D i s i n t e r r i n g O f f i c e r / s / W i l l i a m ^ . B a r n e t t « V 
Signature of Officer or other person reporting betr iaUsT 

R e l n t e r r i n g O f f i c e r / a / Claude J» Davis ^ c 

. / t / CLAUDE J . D A V I S , 2 n d ^ t 3 ^ ^ 6 f l ; 6 0 8 t h & GR Co.. 
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Take Fingerprints'bf Both'Hands. If unable to obtain 
a cornplefeKSet of F.ingerprints, Take Those You Can, 
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If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the 
Location, oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If 
more space needed attach separate .sheet. Indicate 
'North. ••••f; JJT" "™ I' ' T " ^ 

/ A e*i-SdT )T0,U \ 
I 

See a t tached sket! 
iiwoiixnw 

c — 

f l 
3 S 
- E 
x S 
&4 

-•« n < ' i l U o q » i h , - , y b o 8 n-.> b n u o T 

ana, 

: T CO C 

ijsjoitjtO.fi.C 

• • 
4 c

i r 'h'[--i • ' ' t<2iVAQ .b sajiuc \.?- . 

j r . . :•• 

Lo.. 



SPQIO 293 
Woiesker, William L. 
S.H. U 070 304 

Address Reply To 
THIS QUARTiiRMASm OEKERAL 
Attantiom Memorl^ Division 

7 June 1946 

Urs. C. A. Eicher 
505 Firat Stroat 
Granada, Mseisaippi 

Dear Mrs.^chert 

Your latter concerning your eon, tha late staff Sergeant William 
L. Iffeiaaker, has bean received in this office. 

The official Report of Burial discloses that the remains of your 
son were interred In Plot TIT, Row 3, Grave 26, in the United States 
Ullitary Cemetery, St. Avoid, Franca, located approximately twenty-five 
alias east of Meti, France. 

Tha War Department has now been authorized to ramove, at Government 
expanse, to the final resting place designated by the next of kin, the remains 
of those American citiaane who died while aerving overseas with our armed 
foroes durint; this war. 

Whan the naceaaary prallminarias have been completed, a letter with an 
information pamphlet and a "Request for Disposition" form attached will be 
sent to the next of kin of thoaa daoaased American citizens. The "Request 
for Disposition" fom, whan properly filled out, will constitute the for­
mal expression of tha next of kin's detailed deairaa. It will not be neo-
subject t h 9 r e f o r * ' f o r y o * t o coomunioate nith this office regarding this 

Tha nacasalty for ooaplata coordination of movement in many parts of 
the world makes i t impossible, at this time, to estimate when these forms 
will be mailed. Responses to them will be acted upon with a minimum of 
delay. 

Please be assured that your feelings in this matter are fully appre-

This office appreciates your desire to determine the final resting 
place of your son. However, Inasmuch as the records of this office indi­
cate that the legal next of kin of the late staff Sergeant William L. 
Weissker la his widow, thia office must recognize her right to determine 
the final resting place of the remains of your son. 
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WAR D E P A R T M E N T 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 2 5 , D . C . 

—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 
N A M E 

mssKSR biuim L 
^'7 IZ, 05P 30U 

G R A D E 

S SGT 

^SSSIEH 3 '^EISSKSR 
3Ut3 r-'CODLUVN ^VHKUE 
o-H.̂ >rS?0:?T LOUISIANA 

D A T E C A S . R E P O R T R E C E I V E D 

2 aEHIL m £ 

38 
T E L E C r i A M S E N T 

^3 / 
T H E I N D I V I D U A L N A M E D B E L O W D E S I O N A T E D T H E A B O V E P E R S O N A S T H E O N E T O B E N O T I F I E D IN C A S E O F E M E R G E N C Y A N D T H E O F F I C I A L T E L E 
G R A P H I C A N D L E T T E R N O T I F I C A T I O N S W I L L B E S E N T T O T H I S P E R S O N T H E R E L A T I O N S H I P . IF A N Y I S ^ H O W H V t L O W I T ' • H O U L ^ B I N O T M TOAT 
T H . S P E R S O N IS N O T N E C E S S A R I L Y T H E N E X T - O F - K I N O R R E L A T I V E D E S I G N A T E D T O B E P A I D S I X M O N T H S " A Y G R A ^ ^ T Y I N T ^ S E O F D E A T H 

T H E S E C R E T A R Y O F W A R H A S A S K E D M E T O E X P R E S S H I S D E E P R E G R E T T H A T Y O U R 

G R A D E N A M E S E R I A L N U M B E R A R M O R 
S E R V I C E 

R E P O R T I N G 
T H E A T R E 

F O R J 

S T A T U S 
S H I P M E N T 

N U M B E R 

S/SGT WEISSKER, WILLIAM L . ; A : 3 

1ii070 30li AC F" T O H 
T Y P E O F C A S U A L T Y P L A C E O F C A S U A L T Y D A " 

D A Y 
r s O F C A S U i 

M O N T H 
V'LTY 

Y E A R 

-= '-H-J 
C A S U A L T Y C O D E 

K IILLED IN ACTION « 
DFC I J 

I 

R E M A R K S : 
9 , U 0 » PROJ, CORRECTEDXy6)W< 

F i n i l a g of Death has bears Issued prevlouely urnier S e d i o n 5, Pat l i e L s w 490 
' ih+th 1942 r as amended, ehow^ag pTesumed date o f death as 2$ December 1945^ 
Thi 8 "Heport of Death", "based on infortn/njSon tecel T^d sinoo that date i s t ssuSd i -
aeedrdaoce wi th Section 9, of said Act. and i t s e f f e c t on p r i c r payments and s e t t i ? 
mints Is as nrescribed i n Section 9 0 

^•TOft of Death issued LO *or.i i &^46, / isc . 

\ v \ I 

A C T I O N B Y C O M P O S I T E S E C T I O N ^ , B E P O R T V E R I F I E D -

C A 6 U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L E A T T A C H E D O R C H A R G E D T O _ 

P R E V I O U S L Y R E P O R T E D ' 

- A G 201 R E G ­

NO— _ Y E S - - ( A S I N D I C A T E D B E L O W ) : 

F I L E N O . M E S S A G E N O . D A T E A N D A R E A E A . N O T I F I E D 

F O R W A R D E D 
T O - > 

SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM 
J 

f. REL. R EPA1 / 

R E P O R T N O T V E R I F I E D , - N O F O R M 4 3 _ - N O C A S . B R F I L E — C H E C K E D W v ' " ^ ^ A r, ' K ' * ^ * f _. > 
— r T ~ i 

' , -' R ft D . S * - f J O N D E L 

D I S T R I B U T I O N " A " 

W D A G O F O R M f l ^ R ^ 
1 M A Y , 9 4 3 U O D J 

- C O P I E S D I S T R I B U T I O N 

E D I T I O N O F ! J A N . 1 9 4 5 M A Y B E U S E D . 

- R E V I E W E D y - - -

" B " X I C O P ' i S . ' 



SPQTG 293 Weloaker, ?rllUaia U 
S.M. U 070 30^ 

7 June 19A6 (Cont'd) 

Tou noed have no anxiety th^t tho reraaina returned to you will 
not be those of your eon, inaanuch aa every precaution is taken to . 
preserve tha identity of our doceasad military personnel, 

. Tha identifioatton tags are considered part of the uniform worn 
by aUitary personnel and in caea of death, one tag ia buried with the 
remains sad tha other attached to the grave marker at the time of inter­
ment for future identification. 

A cony of your letter has been forwarded to The Adjutant General 
Vlaahlngton 25, D. C, for direct reply relative to circuastancoa surround­
ing the death of your son aa that offloa has Jurisdiction over matters of 
thia nature. 

Pioaaa accept sincere syapathy In the loss of your son. 

FOA tm QSURtSmSTKh GEKMALt 

Sincerely y<>ars. 

v^. B, aaisimaa 
1st Lieut, t CJ£C 
Assistant 

WBC 

--
m 

Si 



4974 
Form pre.crlbtd by W A R D E P A R T M E N T 

Comptroller General, U.S. 
7 O c t o b e r 1944 T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 2 5 . D . C , 

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON 
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Lou 490 77th 
Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of Har, The Chief, 
Casualty Branch, The Aijutant General's Office, finds S t a f f sergeant Villiam L0 

Weissker,, Army S e r i a l Number 14!,070t,304£, A i r CorpSj, -
to be dead. He uas off icially reponea as missing in action as of the 23rd day 
of December 194 4. For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to have oc­
curred on the 24th day Of December , 1945. 

BT ORDER OF THE SECRETART^WAR 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 
CHIEF. CASUALTY BRANCH 

S U M M A R Y OF INFORMATIC 

AREA 
ITATUS 

JUMP 

STATUS 

LINE OF 

ourr 
OWN HIS< 

CONDUCT 

ON DUTY 

STATUS 

ABSENCE 

AUTHO 

Hharopeaa 
•f 

No Tes No Tes 
PREVIOUS REVIEWS 

None 
DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS DATt OF EKTHT ON CURRENT 

A C m t S t B U C t 

U K C T M OF SERVICE ( *S OF PWESUMED 

DATE OF DEATH) 

t U R S MONTH DATS 

36 Nov 1920 , (Jr©nada9 M i s s i s s i p p i 1 Jan 1942 Over three 

E M E R G E N C Y A D D R E S S E E 

NAME 

Mrs. Ess ie B, Weissker 

RELATIONSHIP 

Wife 

ADDRESS 

3143 Woodlawn Avenue 
Shreve-port„ Louis iana 

BENEFICIARIES 

NAME 

Mrs. Ess ie B 0 Weissker 

RELATIONSHIP 

Wife 

ADDRESS 

3143 Woodlawn Avenue 
ShreveT3ort8 Louis iana 

NAME " ' 

Mrs, E a r l Eicher 
Mr8„ H e r i t t a P . S n r u i l l 

RELATIONSHIP 

Mother 
S i s t e r 

ADDRESS 

Deoot Street 
Grenada, M i s s i s s i o o i 

REMARKS 

Cireumstances of DisaTroearanees 

Distribution _ 

The subject oereon became missing in action when 
the olane, of which he was a crew member, was 
severely damaged by enemy aircraft and crashed 
in the v i c i n i t y of Ahrweiler, Germany. 

Bit 

WD AGO FORM A O R O 
1 FEB l ? 1 * ? " 0 0 , 3 

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES Wp AGO FORM 0353. I NOVEMBER 1944. 
WHICH MAY BE USED U^TIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED. 
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1 (L U-

W»iBBloer, Wlllla» L. ( 0 / " 1 

7-
20 Juno 19̂ 6 

Krs. Kesle B. Weissker 
261 North Bsilorue 
Memphis, Tonneasee 

Dear Mrs. Weissker: 

lbs War Department is most desirous that you bo furnished infor­
mation regarding tbe burial location of your husband, tbe late Staff 
Sergeant Williaa L. weisaker, A.S.H. 1̂  070 

She records of this office disclose that his remains are interred 
in the Oolted States Military Cone tery, Bt. Avoid, France, plot YYY, 
row 3, grave 26. 

This cemetery is located approximately twenty-three miles oast of 
Mett, France, and is under the constant care and suparrisian of United 
States military personnel. 

Tha Mur Department baa now been authorised to comply, at Govem-
ment expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final Intezment, bare 
or abroad, of tbe remains of your loved one. At a later dato, this 
office will, without any aotion on your part, provide you with full in­
fonaation and solicit your detailed desires. 

Pleas© accept my sincere sympathy in your groat loss. 

Sincerely yours. 

T. B. LARKIK 
Major Oeneral 

Hie Quarto master Qaneral 

copy furnished AAF 



SPQYG 293 W | | | B a | B a r wiiliaa L# 

ASF Washington, D. C.*7 l ^ f c 7 ^ 

1st Ind. 

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C. 

Forwarded for reply to so much thereof as pertains to your office. 

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: 

1 Incl 
Cy ltr did 7 Jun A6 

/ 
jng 

OOOOOUL 

HM. B. CHRIST-HSER 
lat Lieut., CMC 
Asaietant 

WBC 

-

23.3I521-M-30M 



18 October 19U6 

Mrs. Essie D. Weissker 
31U3 Woodlawn Avenue 
Shrevoport, Louisiana 

Dear Urs. Y/oisskor: 

The TVar Department i s most desirouo that you be furnished infor­
mation - O Barding the burial location of your husband, thp late Staff 
Serceanl William L. Weissker, A.S.M. lh 070 30U. 

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred 
in the U. S. M i l i t a i y Cemetery St. Avoid, plot ITT, row 3, grave 26. 
You may be assured that the identification and interment have been 
accomplished with f i t t i n g dignity and solemnity. 

This ceaetery i s located twenty-three miles east of Metz, France, 
and is under the constant care and supervision of United States m i l i ­
tary personnel. 

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern­
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding 
f i n a l interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At 
a later date, this office w i l l , without any action on your part, pro­
vide the next of kin with f u l l information and s o l i c i t his detailed 
desires. 

S Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss. 

^ --' • T. B. LARK IN 
Major General 

The Quartermaster General 
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JBRET PEGS 
Attorney At IMM 

160 N, LaSalle Street 
CHICAGO 

January 5, 1947 

Adjutant Oeneral'* Office 
TTaahington, D. C. 

Ret S/8gt. Wm. L« Weissker #14070304 
39l8t B. Grp. 575 B. Sqda. 
APO 140 - o/o Postmaster - H. Y. , NY. 

Dear S in 

Mr. * Its. H«nry Weissker have consulted the 
uriter, irho is Service Offioer of the Olendale Post 805, 
American Legion. 

Die above soldier ia oapbion waa ndsaing in action 
since 1944 and tbe parents of the soldier would like to 
find out the latest available information about him par­
ticularly i f there waa any place where he waa buried and 
any other information. 

The parents of thia boy along with myself* would 
•ttiaifc you for any aotion you may take on this caae* 

Youra -very truly. 

••• 
/•/ Jerry Paoh 
/ * / Jerry,Paeh, Servioe Offioer 

Glendalo Poat 805 
American Legion 



293 - Weissker, Wi l l iam L . (S/Sgt) 14070304 

. « D E K S K E S :• 

3SNOf"SlS 

TELETYPE 20 Jan 47 

FROM: OQMG 
TO: DEMOBILIZED PERSONNEL RECORDS B R . , ST. LOUIS, IC 

REQUEST ,GRAC FORI! 1-380 BE SUBMITTED FOR THE POL CLN 

REQUEST SHOE SIZE FOR CLN Ef© QtOB 402 COLSON 

XXmtaiT FIIH) UNDET NO, 
293 - St. Louis, Mo. 
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AOPO-CG 201 Weiasker, WlUitt U 
(S Jan 47) 14 070 804 

28 January 1947 

Jarry Poch, Service Off leer 
laerioan Legion, Olendale Peat SOS 
160 lorth LeSelle Street 
Chicago, 111inola 

Dear Hr. Pach» 

I aa referring to your letter, erlttan in behalf of Ik*, and lira. Henry 
Weiasker, relative to their son. Staff Sergeant Willie* L. Welaakar. who 
waa killed in action over Germany. 

Inforaation available In tbe War Depart••nt concerning the circumstancea 
leading to Sergeant Weiasker'a death, indicatea that ha wae aa eaglnaer-gunner 
on a B-26 (Marauder) boaber which departed froa France 25 Deeeafcer 1944 on 

a boajbing adaaion to Ahrweiler. Germany. During tbU mission Just after 
bomba away" oar planes were attacked by enemy fight era and Sergeant Waiaakar'e 

plane sustained damage and wae forced to leave the formation. Wham the plane 
did not return to base aad nothing could be determined coneerniog tbe fate 
of Ite crew, they mere reported mlaajjg^a action, and carried In that etatua 
nntll a pr«auaptive date of death was eatabliahed aa ef 24 Dec amber 1945. 
Sergeant Weisakar remained in that etatue until aa offlaial report ves 
received stating that he waa killed im action on 25 December 1944, the date 
on which he wae previously reported missing im aotion. the report of him 
death was based on the recovery of hi a remains near Bettenfeld. Germany. 
Burial wae in a Waited ^ntea Ifilitary cemetery la Franca. 

Since the Quartermeter Oeneral, Washington 25, D. C , has juri edict Ion 
over aattere pertaining to the burial of oar personnel who ere killed or 
die overseee, 1 am forwarding a copy of your letter to that official for 
direot reply to yon relative to tha location of Sergeant W«iS aker*a grave. 

trough you, I extend my deepest sympathy to Mr. aad fe»a. Weiasker la 
the lose of their eon. 

Sincerely youra. 

EDWARD P. WIT8SLL 
Major Oeneral 
Ihe Adjutant Oeaeral of the Amy 



W A R D E P A R T M E N T 

MEMO ROTJTING SLIP 
^ NAME OR TITLE 

B i r . , luemorial Division,OQMG INITIALS CIRCULATE 

ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION 

Room 2043, Tempo B l d g . B 
DATE 

CONCUR­
RENCE 

2 
Washington 25, D. C, 

FILE 

INFORMATION 

3 NECESSARY 
ACTION 

NOTE AND 
RETURN 

4 
SEE ME 

Rei Location of grave SIGNATURE 

REMARKS 

1, For necessary a c t i o n . 

z T s ^ g f c . v a i l i a i a L . Weisgker^JL4070304 
Was k i l l e d i n act ion over Germany on~23 December 
1344, the date on which he was previously 
reported missing i n ac t ion . 

3. Wri ter h ^ l j e e n advised of t h i s 
reference. ovo 

1947 

2 Incls 
Cpy l t r dtd"3 
Cpy reply dtd 28 Jan 47 

s i t 
FROM NAME OR TITLE _ „ „ T, D 1 4- • 

PAB,Casualty Sect ion , I & C, Fam. Relations 
DST5 Jan 47 

ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION 

Room 1E515, The Pentagon 
TELEPHONE 

72 450 

WD AGO FORM „ 
1 JUN 1946 8 9 5 

16 4 b 4 S 7 - l U . S . GOVERNMENT PRINT ING O F F I C E 



QMGMR 293 
. Weissker, William L. 

J SH IU 070 30U 

Address Reply To 
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 
Attentioni Memorial Division 

10 February 19ii7 

Mr, Jerry Peoh 
Service Offioer 
Amsrioan Legion, Olendale Poat 805 
160 Worth LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Illinois 

Dear Mr. Pechi 

Tour letter to the Adjutant General's Office concerning the late 
Staff Sergeant William L. Weiasker, has been referred to this office. 

The official Heport of Burial discloses that the remains of the late 
Staff Sergeant William L. Weissker were interred in Plot TTI, Rovr 3, 
Grave 26, in the United States Military Cemetery, St. Avoid, France, loca­
ted twenty-three miles east of Metz, France. 

Sincerely yours. 

f JAMBS L. PHENN 
Major, QMC 
Memorial Division 

SCV 

. Divit 

•t̂  Co 



DEPAREMEKP OF THE ARMY 

O F F I C E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L 

y BURIAL QF 
fN R p i . Y R E F E R TO W A S H I N G T O N 25, D . C . 

S/Sgt. William L. Weiasker, l h 070 304 
"Irlo-t ITY^ Kow jj. Grave Jib, ^ -i8 October 19^7 
United States Military Cemetery 
St. Avoid, Franco 

Mrs. Essie B. Weissker 
31^3 Woodlawn Avenue 
Shreveport, Louisiana 

Dear Mrs. Weissker: 

The people of the United States, through the Cojwess have authorized the 
disinterment and f i n a l burial of the heroic dead of World War U. The Quarter­
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility 
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may 
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his l i f e i n the 
service of his country. 

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War I I Armed Forces Dead," 
and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made 
available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to 
the line of kinship as set forth i n the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of 
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to 
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en­
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to r e l i n ­
quish your rights to the next i n line of kinship, please complete Part II of the 
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part H I of the 
enclosed form. 

I f you should elect Option 2, i t i s advised that no funeral arrangements 
or other personal arrangements be made u n t i l you are further notified by this 
office. 

W i l l .you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of 
Remains" and mail i n the enclosed eelf-addressed envelope, which requires no 
postage, within 30 days after i t s receipt by you? Its prompt return w i l l 
avoid unnecessary delays. 

Sincerely, „ 

Incls . THOMAS B. LARKCN / 
Major General | 
The Quartermaster General 

• 



Plot YYY, Scv 3# ^<a^ 2̂ , IS Cĉ b̂c}.* 1^7 
United Eteten Kilitary Ccoetevy 
St. A-ToXi, Ŝ ixace -

l&s. Eaale B« Woiaolgar 

Shrsmpocrt, Louisiana 

The people of tbo tKodtod Ctatoe, thrcatgh tbe CoagreBS have ceathcrl̂ od tho 
dlelnteiiaaent cad, f ind bxtfitl of the heroic d&afi. of' Woa'id War £1. She Quartor-
tsiSter Qoneral of the Artcr has boon ontructod vita this Bacrod rospanallility 
to tbo hcnared dead. 55io Jpocccrda of the War Doperfeasnt indicate? that you laay 
bc tho noaroot relatirs? of the aoovo-nniaed fieceoeod, vrao gave his life in the 
oorvice of hie coimtey. 

The encloood pcâ phlets, "Diapofiitica of Wcrld Var U Aw»4 Foa-c&fc Dead, • 
end "Aaorican Cone tor ieê " o^plnin tbo difipositictn, optioae aad Bcrri&eo s&de 
avsilable to 70a by jour (toremo&at. If you ere the next of tin aocofuiag to 
the lin> of klnehip ee set forth in the enclcaod pcqphlot, "Diapoaitiom of 
VJorld k'ar ZX Ars»d FoorCee tbad," you ere Invitod to erprese TOUT Viihee aa to 
the filepoeitlon of tho rcoainB of tho fioeeaeed by coaploting Perk 1 ct? the en-
Clooed fom "B^uoet fee Piopoeition of BeECiae. Bhould you desire to relin-
Quioh your righto to the next in line of kinship, pleaee complete Part H of the 
cacloeod tasvu If you ere not tho nezt of kin, plfeaee o<s«plets Part HI of ths 
encXooed f CMS. 

t£ you fihculd elect Option fi, It la edTieed that no funoral favanaensnte 
OK* Other personal emnĝ aexxts be taade tmtii you ere further notified by thie 
off leo. 

Will you ploaae cotajOLsto tho enclosed fom, "Itoquest for Disposition of 
P-cmaina" end m i l in the enclosed 6elf*eddreesed enr&lopo, vkUh reguires no 
pootoj, vithln 30 deyv tf tor Ite receipt by yoat Its prompt rttura Vi l l 
avoid lam^fBocry delajt, 

^ I Elncorely, 

/ ' *r ^ The Quertewaster General 

fcatWT N0V2 81947 
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WAR D E P A R T M E N T 
O F H C E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L 
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NAME 

ASN / 0 7 D 3 ( ^ l ^ K ^ / ^ - Z ^ . 

pes nade i n infornation 
Forms #333 and A-Z a re fron 
sources l i s t e d below: 

OFFICERS NAME 

DATE 

•1 ^ FROJ^: RELAX IGNSFi IP 

STREET 

cm: ,: i STATE ^ / y / f ^ 1/g V 0 ^ ^ / / /9 . 

TO: HELATIOflSKIP 

UAIT. 

STREET hoard /SL-LLL-I/U^ 

c nr&STATE / ' l i - M f 3 1 ± i ^ / ^~ /V A / . 

MAT: 
FILE->--

/ 

r 
< 

Cv4 



IQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMi 3 
BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277. 

GRADE OF DECEASEP. NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 

—PtOTrm, Eow i , Grave 26, 
United states Military Cemetery 

DATE: 

28 RovaSber I9U7 

- — I -

A C 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D i 

e 
the 

ti. 1!!"? ° u , * h i s f o r m - W h e n t h e proper part of this form is f i l led out and properly signedf by the next of kin it should be returned to th 
O F F f c E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L , M E M O R I A L D I V I S I O N , W A R D E P A R T M E N T , W A S H I N G T O N 25 D C in lh 
sel f -addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. ' , 

If W U are the next of kin or author ized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains please fi l l in P A R T I 
ot this form. 

PART I 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

WIDOW 

FATHER 

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

WIDOWER CD SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

(Please Indicate relallonthip to Ihe deceased 6(1 placing an 
."X" in the proper box.) 

• BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

d DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD L J MOTHER 

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specily) 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PWCE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE. NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Plea.* place an "X- In th. bo, oppoelu Z opUonyou JUl . T ^ T ) 

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

3 BE RETURNED T O . 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) ' " — 

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT . 
"LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Pleaee Indicate If your own religious tenlce, at a location other than the selected national cemetery are de.lJed by placing an "X" In the proper box) 

D YES • NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CH/NGES: (If no correction, are necessary Indicate 
this fact by Inserting the word "SONB" In the space below.) 

SW/ r . 345 MILITARY fcu-yy. 8 0 * 1 f ' n * ^ W * J ^ . \ 

6-- ut^Jc^o^M^.. 

PAGE 1 



P A R T I ( C o n t i n u e d ) ( 
If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option N u m b e r 2 or 3. or Option N u m b e r 4 with yo i i^ f iwn funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections, 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM; 

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad pamtenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

k 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U, S. A., OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR II A R M E D FORCES DEAD. " IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S, A,. OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page <••) 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD. " I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the undersigned, D O S O L E M N L Y S W E A R ( O R A F F I R M ) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND N U M B E R ) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

Subscr ibed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 

19 , at city (or town) of , county of 

Distr ict) of ^ 

day of 

- , and State (or Terr i tory or 

* N O T E . - — P a g e 4 is part of the notarial attestat ion. 

PAGE 2 

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OAT HS) 

(OFFICIAL TITLE) 



PA II—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION Al DRITY 

If you are the next of kin and you desire to rel inquish your disposit ion authority, please fi l l in P A R T II of this forr 

I, T H E . A S T H E N E X T O F K I N O F T H E D E C E A S E D 
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) 

N A M E D IN P A R T I O F T H I S F O R M . D O H E R E B Y R E L I N Q U I S H M Y R I G H T S T O D I R E C T T H E F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D . 
T H E N E X T E X I S T I N G P E R S O N IN T H E O R D E R O F E L I G I B I L I T Y O F D E C E D E N T ' S S U R V I V O R S IS : 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

W H O M I U N D E R S T A N D S H A L L H A V E T H E R I G H T T O D I R E C T F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D . 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

PART III 

If yon are N O T the next of kin authorized to direct the disposit ion of remains, please f i l l in P A R T III of this form. 

T H I S IS T O N O T I F Y Y O U T H A T I A M N O T T H E N E X T O F K I N A U T H O R I Z E D T O D I R E C T T H E F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D 
N A M E D O N P A G E 1 O F T H I S F O R M . T H E F O L L O W I N G P E R S O N . T O T H E B E S T O F M Y K N O W L E D G E , IS T H E N E X T O F K I N T O W H O M T H I S F O R M 
S H O U L D B E D I R E C T E D . 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

-
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

n ] 
NUMBER AND STREET 

t sr. 
CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

- 1 
(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE) 

n "—L 
5. / Ao>yZ: 

(STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 

HA • ' 
" ^ 7 (CITY AND STATE) 

PAGE 3 



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO 

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. 

A 7 . A - -

/ 

A 
Zroi 91 330 

r 

PAGE 4 
•7 21430 



• n gSorTO:- 3, Orww» 26, 28 Sowtfbor X9̂ 7 
tinltea BtatM Military Owwtwry 
bt. Arola, Fresnce 

Mrs. 1M1« B. Velsekar 
i*6l North B*ll«ru« 

BMT Hra. Wtlsskar t 

people of tha United Btataa, throu î tha Congrasa have author!tad tha 
dialntaonant and f lml btcrlal of tho heroic dead of Hoerld War H . quartar-
maatar Oeneral of tha Amy haa been entruatad with this snored roepoxiaibility 
to tha honored dead, tha recorda of the War Dapartaont Indicate that you oay 
ba tha nearest rvOatlve of the abors-naaed dsoeaaed, who gave hie life in the 

" of his country. 

8b 

9m encloaed pamphlets, "Wapoaitlon of iforld War IX Axaed Foroaa Dead," 
and "American Owaeterlee," explain the disposition, options and aervlces laade 
a-mllabla to yow by your CkmaTraent. If you are tha next of kin aoooeding to 
tha Una of klnehip aa aat forth in tha encloaed panphlet, 'Disposition of 
World War U Arraed Faroes Dead, • you are Inrited to express your wlehes as to 
the disposition of tha rswalna of the deoeasad by eoapletlng P«rt I of the en-
cloaed ftxm "Bequaat for Plspoaltlon of Renalna." Bhould you daalre to relin-
quish your rl^its to tbe next in lino of kinship, please caaplata fart II of tha 
wwloaad Jam. If you are not tho naxt of fctn, please caaplata fart H i of tha 
ancileaaii form. 

• -
If you should elect Option 2, i t la adrlaed that no funeral arrao^oents 

or othar personal anvngmanta be aade until you are further notified, by thia 
OfflM^F 

ocmplaix tha enclosed fom, "Bequest for Wapoaitlon of 
In the enclosed ealf-eddreBsad earolope, ahioh requires no 

30 days after Its receipt by youT Its prcaapt return will 
delays. 

Sincerely, 

l*wl*. TH3U6 B* LARKIff 
Major Oenaral 
2he Quartermaster Oeneral 



OFFICE OF THE QUARTEW^ASTEK GEWEKAL ) 
m'AORIAL DIVISION 

SUBJECTt NEW LOI 
TO: MAGaOlE SECTION, R &, R BRANCH, I-EMORIAL DIVISION 

ROOM 2701, TEMPORARY B BLDG 

9 ^ 
LOI to te cent to : Grove Locat ion: 

Mr. 
Mrs, 

Naiae Cemetery r 

1 5 -v Grave 

1 1 3 ^ 

UU SENT 1 f FEB 1948 ^ Meduv fry X 



1 

cPf3 
S Sgt WllllMi L. Welaskw, Ik 070 3(A 
Wot WI^ Iw T, <&wo 26, " ̂  iSiobruary 19t8 
Unlt<»d States Military Cemetery f ^ ^ 
St. /void, France 

Mrs. Pearls Eicher 
505 First Street 
Grenada, Mississippi 

Dear Mrs. Eicher: 

The people of the United States, through tha Congress hare authorlEed the 
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter­
master General of tha Army has been entrusted vith this sacred responsibility 
to the honored dead. The records of the War Dspsrtmant Indicate that you may 
be the nearest relative of the above-namsd deceased, who gave his life In the 
service of his country. 

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War n Armed Forces Dead " 
and American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made 
available to you by your Oovarnmant. If you era the naxt of kin according to 
^ i J ^ f r ^ P . M e 0 t * * e n o l o B # d Widat, "Disposition o? 
World War II A»ed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to 
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en­
closed form "Request for Disposition of Bemalns." Should you desire to relin­
quish your rights to tha next In line of kinship, please complete Part H of the 
enclosed fom. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the 
enclosed form. 

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements 
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified bythls 
01x100• 

Will you please complete the encloaed fom, "Bequest for Disposition of 
StS^ *? ̂  •oclo8«d wlf-addreasad envelope, which requires no 

poataga, within 30 days after Its receipt by you? its pr^pt return will 
avoid unnecessary delays. ^ 

. Sincerely, 

$ laolf ̂ ,c TBQMAS B. LAKED? 
f h y . ' Major General 

. The Quartermaster General 



SKETCH SHOWING GRAVE OP WIELIAM L. WEISSKER, BETTENFELD, GERMANY 

Map: Germany x/250,000 
Sheet: Koln K51 
Coord: WL 3065 
Location: Bettenfeld, Germany 
Isolated:(Isolated Grave)(WL 3164) 
Sketched by: Pfc, Priswold 
6890 QMGR Co. 
Date: 1 Feb. 1946 
Not to scale 



RRE Fom #43 
20 Sep 48 

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible 
archival value, pertaining to: 

WEISSKER 

(Last Name) 
WILLIAM S SQ 

(First Name) ( i n i t i a l ) (Rank) 
14070304 
(ASN) 

Subject remains have been permanently interred overseas i n the United 

States Military Cemetery S T AVOLD 

Incl # 



BUMET BUREAU No. 49-Rr-. 

R'-'IEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN^ j 
G R A D E OF DECEASED. NAME. A R M Y SERIAL NUMBER A N D REPORTED P L A C E OF BURIAL DATE: 

S Sgt William L. Weissker, Ik 070 304 
Plot YYY, Bow 3, Grave 26, 
United States Military Cemetery 
St. /void, France 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

I8»eljruary 19W 

A C 

B D 

N O T E . — T h e next of kin should famil iar ize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "D ispos i t i on of W o r l d W a r l l A rmed Forces D e a d , " before 
f i l l ing out this form'. When the proper part of this form is f i l led out and properly signed by the next of k in , it should be returned to the 
O F F I C E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L , M E M O R I A L D I V I S I O N , W A R D E P A R T M E N T , W A S H I N G T O N 25. D. C , in the 
sel f-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposit ion of the remains, please fill in P A R T I 
of this form. 

PART I 

/, Mrs Pearl Jenkins ^c^er^ 
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

• WIDOW WIDOWER 

C H FATHER O MOTHER 

LH RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specifu) . 

(Please indicate relationship to tho deceased bu placing an 
" X " in the proper 6ox J" 

• SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD • DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

• BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD • SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.) 

BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY C E M E T E R Y OVERSEAS. 5Y; Ave/*/ r/PJHCtL. 

• 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

• 3. BE RETURNED TO _ 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE C E M E T E R Y LOCATED AT 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) -

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT O F K IN . FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

I U 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please indicate if gour own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box) 

• YES • NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate 
this fact by inserting the word "NONE" In the space below.) 

8°^7M. 345 MILITARY 
1»—60411-1 

APR 24 
PAGE I 

B4. L . L O F i ' ^ 



PART I (Continued) 

j l e " ^ r ^ ^ X h S r r ^ . c ^ e ^ ^ t ^ ^ 0 " ^ ^ - 4 ^ ^ - • own W r a , ceremonies desired at a,ocation 
J. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME 
MIDDLE INITIAL t 

ic 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR C O U N T R Y 

EXPRESS OFFICE {Nearest railroad paeeenger station; TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

O R 

TO^KElVE^HEMr ^ ^ F U R T H E R ^ ' ^ R E M A I N S T 0 B E S E N T T 0 T H E A L L O W I N G FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREEC t 

F U L L NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 1 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR T E R R I T O R Y OF 
U. S A . OR C O U N T R Y 

EXPRESS OFFICE {Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

1 
V ̂ S ^ ™ ™ ^ 0 F ™ E P E R S 0 N N E X T , N U N E 0 F K , N S H , P A F r E R M E - ^ S C T r o R ™ 1 N ™ E P A « ™ ^ -^osmoH OF 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
- DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR T E R R I T O R Y OF 
U. S. A.. OR C O U N T R Y 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.') 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ T ^ ^ W 0 R L D ^ " ^ ^ D E A D - " ' A M T H E N D C T O F K , N A N D T H E I N D I V I D U A L AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 

I the undersigned, DO. S O L E M N L Y S W E A R ( O R A F F I R M ) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

\ (SISlOfTURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 

Mrs Pearl JenKlns Eicher 

505 First St. f 
(STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 
Grenada .Miss, 

(CITY AND STATE) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 1 1 day of M a r c h i , 

' :• 
laM. at city (or town) of Gr^fldfi c o u n t y o f Q r s ^ a n d S t a t e ( o r T e r r i t o r y o { \-
District) of M i s s i s s i p p i 

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 

PAGE 2 

ER AUTHORIZED 10 ADMlNISHrER 0 A T H ^ " ^ i > / ^ 

^L TITLE) ' U S . 

1^-80411-1 



• 
PARTJJ—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY 

If you are the next of kin and you desire to . ..nquish your disposit ion authori ty, please fi l l in P K .11 of this form. 

I, T H E . A S T H E N E X T O F K I N O F T H E D E C E A S E D 
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) 

N A M E D IN P A R T I O F T H I S F O R M . D O H E R E B Y R E L I N Q U I S H M Y R I G H T S T O D I R E C T T H E F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D . 
T H E N E X T E X I S T I N G P E R S O N IN T H E O R D E R O F E L I G I B I L I T Y O F D E C E D E N T ' S S U R V I V O R S IS : 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY O R TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

W H O M I U N D E R S T A N D S H A L L H A V E T H E R I G H T T O D I R E C T F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D . 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

PART III 

If you are N O T the next of kin author ized to direct the disposit ion of remains, please f i l l in P A R T III of this form. 

T H I S IS T O N O T I F Y Y O U T H A T I A M N O T T H E N E X T O F K I N A U T H O R I Z E D T O D I R E C T T H E F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D 
N A M E D O N P A G E 1 O F T H I S F O R M . T H E F O L L O W I N G P E R S O N , T O T H E B E S T O F M Y K N O W L E D G E , IS T H E N E X T O F K I N T O W H O M T H I S F O R M 
S H O U L D B E D I R E C T E D . 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY O R TOWN STATE OR C O U N T R Y 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

J » — 5 0 4 1 0 - 1 PAGE 3 



--.ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION?-. 
All remarks and inform, .on entered here will be considered as part ^ (he Notarial Attestation. 

7^ 

PAGE 4 U. S. COVERNHENT P R I N T l N C O F F I C E 



IDENTIFICATION SECTION 
MEMORIAL DIVISION 

IDENTIFICATION DATA 
U ' T \ A M E - F I R S T N AM F - M I D D L E I N I T I A L 

i7e: s s k e r , ( Y i l l i a m L -

69" 155 Blue . 

ARMY S E R I A L '. .M?£R 

14 070 504 

" .PADS 

Staff Serjeant 
C C L C S HAIR 

Brovm 

SMOf SI IE 

83D 

DATE OF DEATH 

23 Decenbe r 44 

575th Bombardment 3 juadron, o91st Bombardjaont Grouj;, ̂ PO 140 
P L A C E OF DEATH CR P L A C E LAST SEEN I F M I A 

Missing i n action on a combat mission to Ahrwoiler, Germany 
LIST ALL CAM°5 IK WHICH S T A T I C E C IN U.S. PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, »ITH INCLUSIVE GATES AT EACH. 

STAT ION 

Camp Shelby, M i s s i s s i p p i 
Keesler F i e l d , M i s s i s s i p p i 
Tyndall F i e l d , Florida 
Daniel F i e l d , /'.u^usta, Georgia 
Barksdale F i e l d , Louisiana 
Hunter F i e l d , Georgia 
Departed for Overseas 

DATES 

1 Januarv 1942 to 13 January 1942 
13 January 1942 to 17 July 1942 
18 July 1942 to 25 AugUSfSL942 
27 August 1942 to 4 September 19^2 
15 September 1942 to ̂ 5 June 1944 
27 June 1944 to 30 June 1944 
2 July 1944 

F R A C T U R E S A N D / C R B R E A K S 

None 

FILE 
SEP 2 t m 

TATTOOS ANO/OR 5 I R T H M / J J ^ ^ V ^ C / • . 

None 

8 7 6 5 t ' 3 2 

UPPER RIGHT 

16 K 14 13 12 11 15 

LO * ER RIGHT 

X - EXTRACTED 

DENTAL CHART 

0 - C A R I O U S 

9 11 \2 13 ; X - c 

LOWER L E F T 

I - C A R I O L ' S N C N - H E 5 TC - i ' L E 

Av. ^AC FORM | — 3 3 Q ^ H ^ 1 ( I n d i c a t e Hentures. briH/tework. e t c . . i f shnw„.) 



FLYING PERSONNEL DENTAL IDENTIFICATION FORM 
Off ice of the Dental Surgeon 

AAF sta 236* AP06?9 
Station 

Tfelssker. Wi l l iam L . 1U07030U 
Name 

3rd Repl & + ng q 11 

Rank 

g Yrs 

A S N 

2^ Ju ly 19l4i 
Organizat ion Age Service Date 

Aeronaut ical Rating 

I t / / -
f 3 Z I / Z 3 4 S ^ 2 

fir.&MJA 

l i IS If- 13 1% II A t - - f /O / / /«« A?" 
C t A S ^ ^ _ 

O C C L U S I O W ^ ^ ^ ^ A L C U L U S ^ ^ ^ ^ O D O N T O C L A S I A " ~ > T ^ t A ^ F O C I S U S P E C T E D ^ 0 

A N O M A L I E S , O T H E R C O N D I T I O N S , R E M A R K S : 

/ 

O U T L I N E CARIES O N D I A G R A M O F T E E T H 

C H A R T FILLINGS O N T E E T H , INITIAL THE TYPE IN SPACE A B O V E A N D B E L O W 

AS G-go ld . A - a m a l g a m , S-synthet ic , O-oxyphosphate 

C H A R T A L L S U B S E Q U E N T FILLINGS 

N O N R E S T O R A B L E C A R I O U S T E E T H BY / 

MISSING N A T U R A L T E E T H BY X 

TEETH R E P L A C E D BY D E N T U R E 

TEETH R E P L A C E D ^ B Y F IXED BRIDG 

R L E 
. SEF 2; \m 

X X X 
( X ) 

A P P R O V E D -
Station Denta l Surgeon 

ROBERTA. CUNNINGHAM, C'PT DC. 

i 

Examining Dental O f f i ce r 
«PWDOUCTIOH PL*TOOK W M C M U C C T i f MO CO 

ROBERT A. CUNNINGHAM, C'FT DC. l 8 i 



J 

11 AprU 19̂ 9 

S/Bgt William L. WeloBloar, ASH 1̂  070 30k 
Plot C, Row Ik, Grave 2? 
Headatone: Cross 
St. Avoid (France) U. S. Military Cemetery 

Mra. Pearl Jenkins Eicher 
505 First Street 
Granada, Mississippi 

Dear Mrs. Kicher: 

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have 
heen permanently interred, as rscorded above, side hy side vith com­
rades vho also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili­
tary funeral servioas were conducted over tha grave at the time'of 
burial. 

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, 
the cemetery v i l l be tmnaferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the 
care and supervision of the American Battle Monummts Commlsslan. The 
Commission also v i l l have the reaponalbillty for permanent construction 
and beautification of the cemetery. Including erection of the permanent 
headatone. The headatone vi l l he Inscribed vith the name exactly as 
recorded above, the rank or rating vhera appropriate, organisation, 
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head­
atone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be 
addressed to the Americaa Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. 
Your letter should Include the full name, rank, serial number, grave 
location, and name of the cemetery. 

While inteimenta are in prograsa, the cemetery vi l l not he open to 
visitors. Tou may rest asaured that this final interment vas conducted 
vith fitting dignity and solemnity and that tha grave-site v i l l be care­
fully and conscientiously maintained In perpetuity by tha United States 
Government. 

how 

Since rely yours, 

H. mmm 
Major General 
The Quartermaster General 



.:O:-.V/5J. 

USM.G ST. AVCLD, FRANCE 

g t t g ^ ^ ^ DISIN̂RMEWT DIRECTIVE 

SECTION A— p^pm 
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECtASED' ' ^ 

NAME 

SSKER WILLIAM L 

CEMETERY 

ST A VOLD - METZ 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER 

3574 12752 

SERIAL NUMBER 

14070 304 

RANK 

£ S G 

ARM 

1 

PLOT 

YYY 

ROW 

3 
GRAVE COUNTRY 

FRANCE 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE 

S T . AVOLD, FRANCE 

SECTION B - CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 

DATE 

15 01 
DAY MONTH 

43 
YEAR 

DATE O f DEATH 

DAY MONTH YEAR 

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

^ 5 0 3 8 0 
CODE DIST. PT. 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

1 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

PEARL JENKINS EICHER" (MOTHER) 
W FIRST STREET 
GRENADA, M I S S I S S I P P I ( H K S e r i t ) 

SECTION C - DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED 

IDENTIFICATION TAG O N 

| | REMAINS 

1 1 MARKER 

ORGANIZATION 

USAAF 
RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

NAME AND TITLE 
SECTION D - PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMFNT 

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS 

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 

S E E A T C H D W O B K 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 

DATE BY 
CASKET SEALED BY 

t ' i l l a r d i i Lo .Vi ior tar , uoxbalmer I-.'.j.Hero K i.o i vho r t e r 
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED 

15 Sep t 4 8 J , : i l l a r d H L c s h o r t e r , 
DATE BY Slmbalnier 

mmi&masaamBm. A H maricings., tags & 
p l a t e s v T ^ i . e ^ « x . . ^ ^ . > ^ 

F r a n k l i n J 3 t C I A I r l s t I.t Tnf 
. v c i i i i , IIIUI un nit: \\jix. 

and that the report above is correct. 

F r a n k l i n J C l a i r , l s t L t In: 

i Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies 
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 

Q M C F O R M 
|REV 15 M A R 46 1194 

FINAL LETTER SENT ll hfr®@** 




